
CHIEF PROFESSIONAL OFFICERS 
OFFICE OF THE SURGEON GENERAL, USPHS 

December 2018

CHIEF DENTAL OFFICER 
RADM Timothy L. Ricks 
Deputy Director, Division of Oral 
Health 
Continuing Education Coordinator 
Indian Health Service  
5600 Fishers Lane, Mail Stop 
08N34 A 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 945-3230 
Tim.Ricks@ihs.gov 
Term End:  September 2022 

CHIEF DIETITIAN OFFICER 
CAPT Suzan Gordon 
Center for Food Safety and 
Applied Nutrition 
Food and Drug Administration 
5001 Campus Drive HFS-615 
College Park, MD 20740 
Phone: (240) 402-2278 
Suzan.gordon@fda.hhs.gov 

 Term End: November 2021 

CHIEF HEALTH SERVICES 
OFFICER 
CAPT Jeanean Willis-Marsh 
Director, Office of Program 
Support 
HIV/AIDS Bureau 
Health Resources and Services 
Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 9W28 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-4494 
JWillis@hrsa.gov 
Term End: March 2020 

CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICER 
RADM Edward M. Dieser 
National Center for 
Environmental Health & Agency 
for Toxic Substances and Disease 
Registry 
Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
4770 Buford Highway, MS F-09 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: (770) 488-7345 
edieser@cdc.gov 
Term End: Jan 2022 

CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH OFFICER 
RADM Kelly M. Taylor 
Indian Health Service 
5600 Fishers Lane, Mail Stop 
08E53A 
(Room Number 08E51) 
Rockville, MD  20857 
Office Phone: 301-443-1593  
Kelly.Taylor@ihs.gov 
Term End: November 2021 

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER 
CAPT Brian Lewis, MD 
Senior Medical Review Officer 
Division of Cardiovascular 
Devices 
Center for Devices and 
Radiological Health, USFDA 
10903 New Hampshire Ave. 
Bldg. 66, Rm 1306 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
Phone: (301)796-6361 
Fax: (301)847-8116 
brian.lewis@fda.hhs.gov  
Term End: November 2021 

CHIEF NURSE OFFICER 
RADM Susan Orsega 
National Institutes of Health  
National Institute of Allergy and 
Infectious Diseases  
5601 Fishers Lane Room 4D49 
Bethesda, MD 20852 
Tel: (301) 451-2484:  
sorsega@niaid.nih.gov  
Terms End: May 2020 

CHIEF PHARMACIST OFFICER 
CHIEF PHARMACY OFFICER 
RADM Ty Bingham 
Federal Bureau of Prisons  
Health Services Division 
Safford, AZ  85546 
Phone: (928) 348-2131 
tybingham@bop.gov  
Term End: September 2022 

CHIEF SCIENTIST OFFICER 
CAPT John Eckert 
Program Director  
DHA Human Research Protections 
7700 Arlington Blvd, Suite 5101 
Falls Church, VA  22042 
Desk: 703-275-6048 
John.J.Eckert14.mil@mail.mil  
Term End: November 2021 

CHIEF THERAPIST OFFICER 
CAPT Mercedes Benitez McCrary 
Senior Advisor 
Center for Medicare & Medicaid 
Services 
CMMI- Innovation Center / LDG  
7205 Windsor Blvd WB-02-07| 
Woodlawn, Maryland 21244 
Phone: (410) 786-5716 
BB: (443)827-6266 
mbenitezmccrary@cms.hhs.gov 
Term End: March 2020 

CHIEF VETERINARY OFFICER 
CAPT John D. Gibbins 
National Institute for 
Occupational Safety and Health 
Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
1090 Tusculum Ave, MS R-10 
Cincinnati, OH 45226-1998 
Phone: (513) 841-4585 
Fax: (513) 841-4488 
ffi9@cdc.gov 
Term End: March 2020 

POC: CAPT Joel Dulaigh, Chief of Staff
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